2024-25 SLS-E SYLVAN LAKE SHUTTLE BUS STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

# Stop Name AM PM
Pick up Drop off

1 Crestview Blvd Stop (HJ Cody Only) 7:50AM 3:32PM

2 4084 Ryders Ridge Blvd Stop (HJ Cody Only) 7:52AM 3:34PM

3 Vanveller Way and Ryders Ridge Blvd (HJ Cody 7:53AM 3:35PM
only)

4 15 Rosewood Rise Mailboxes (HJ Cody only) 7:54AM 3:36PM

5 4414 Ryders Ridge Blvd (HJ Cody only) 7:56AM 3:38PM

6 72 Herder Dr. (Mailboxes & Pathway) (HJ Cody 7:59AM 3:41PM
only)

7 101 Herder Dr. (Alley and Pathway) (HJ Cody 8:00AM 3:42PM
only)

8 Hunter Drive East Alleyway Stop (HJ Cody only) 8:01AM 3:43PM

9 Playground Entrance on Hallgren Dr. (HJ Cody 8:02AM 3:44PM
only)

10 HJ Cody School 8:07AM 3:28PM

1 4414 Ryders Ridge Blvd (Fox Run only) 8:11AM 3:23PM

12 15 Rosewood Rise mailboxes (Fox Run only) 8:13AM 3:21PM

13 Vanveller Way and Ryders Ridge Blvd (Fox Run 8:14AM 3:19PM
only)

14 4084 Ryders Ridge Blvd Stop (Fox Run Only) 8:15AM 3:18PM

15 Crestview Blvd Stop (Fox Run Only) 8:17AM 3:16PM

16 Fox Run School 8:25AM

U
CHINOOK'S
EDGE

Please note: Routes may be adjusted as the year progresses
Please note: PM route may differ from AM
ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

Be at your stop at least 5 minutes before pickup time

Please note: Routes may be adjusted
as the year progresses

Ja e

SWBL




